

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5392 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Smt. Sonabai Wd/o Namdeo Thakare AndPETITIONER
Another

V/S

Mahadeo S/o Diwalu Kamble, (dead) Thr. Lrs....RESPONDENT
And Others

SURESH GOVINDPRASAD SHUKLA for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 3rd January, 2025

P.C. :

Re-issue notice to R. No. 3 b Counsel to file CAW for Correct
& detail address of R. No. 4 S. O. 28/02/25

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)