



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5392 OF 2023**

Smt. Sonabai Wd/o. Namdeo Thakare and another  
Vs.

Mahadeo S/o. Diwalu Kamble (dead) through LRs. and others

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Shri S. G. Shukla, Advocate for petitioner.

**CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.**

**DATED :- 12.02.2026**

Though the respondents are served but, none appears on their behalf.

2. To give one more chance to the respondents to appear in the matter, stand over after three weeks.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)