

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5392 OF 2023

Smt. Sonabai Wd/o. Namdeo Thakare and another
Vs.

Mahadeo S/o. Diwalu Kamble and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Abhishek Shukla, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 09.04.2026

None appears for the respondents.

2. Stand over to 23.04.2026.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)